# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM373215

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cetol, Inc.		02/09/2016	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCG Acquisition Company, LLC
Street Address:	1058 Maple Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48170
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1617335	SABERTOOTH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3129855963

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3129855900

**Email:** ipdocket@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: MARIA E. KITZ CLARK HILL PLC Address Line 1: 150 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35341-188065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Foley
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Foley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Assignment - Sabertooth [SCG Acquisition Company, LLC] - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Sabertooth [SCG Acquisition Company, LLC] - EXECUTED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005731 FRAME: 0519

900354209

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cetol, Inc., a corporation legally organized under the laws of the state of Michigan, having an address of 2000 Industrial Parkway, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to United States Trademark Registration No. 1,617,335 (hereinafter "the Trademark").

WHEREAS, SCG Acquisition Company, LLC, a limited liability company legally organized under the laws of the state of Michigan, whose principal office address is 1058 Maple Street, Suite 200, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and its associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, all goodwill associated with the Trademark. and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, benefit and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademark once used and with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

	Executed this $\frac{9^{1/2}}{}$ day of	-Leb.	2016.
		CETOL, INC.	
		By: //(anux Amul)	
		Name: WANCY   RENAUP	
	<b>X</b> .	THE:	~~~~~
STATE OF _			
COUNTY OF		) SS: )	
ه چر	Before me, the undersigned,	a Notary Public in and for said County and Sta	
me to be th	day of2016	o, personally appearedkno ecuted the within and foregoing instrument	wn to
acknowledged	to me that he/she executed the oses therein set forth.	e same as his free and voluntary act and deed, f	or the
my official sea	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, In the day and year first above	I have hereunto set my official signature and a written.	ffixed
		Notary Public	
My Commissi	on Expires:		
	ŀ	Please see the attached	

California Acknowledgment

204014072.1 35341/188065

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005731 FRAME: 0520

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California )	
County of San Francisco )	
	i con alla ossi.
	andor E Revelo, Notary Public -
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Novici Kencus	**************************************
Date Dersonally appeared Nancy Revaud	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); sted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
a de la composiçõe de despuis de maior de la composiçõe de la composiçõe de la composiçõe de la composiçõe de	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
yanaan ahaan ahaan ahaa	
AL EXAMPLE & REVELO	
ALEXAMOER E. REVELO Commission # 2122805	8:
Commission # 2122805 Rotary Public - California	Signature Signature of Notany Public
Commission # 2122605 Notary Public - California San Francisco County	Signature Of Notary Public
Commission # 2122805  Notary Public - California	
Commission # 2122605 Notary Public - California San Francisco County	
Commission # 2122805 Notary Public - California San Francisco County	
Commission # 2122805  Rotary Public - California  San Francisco County  My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2019	
Commission # 2122805 Rotary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2019  Place Notary Seal Above  OP	Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL
Commission # 2122805 Rotary Public - California Sen Francisco County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2019  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this	Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or
Commission 2122805 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2019  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this	Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL
Commission 2122805 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2019  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this	Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or
Commission 2122805 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2019  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or some form to an unintended document.  Document Date:
Commission 2122805 Rotary Public - California Sen Francisco County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2019  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL
Commission # 2122805 Rotary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2019  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this processor of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That	Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL  information can deter alteration of the document or some form to an unintended document.
Commission 2122805 Rotary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2019  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this processing of Attached Document  Fittle or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL  Information can deter alteration of the document or some form to an unintended document.  Document Date:
Commission # 2122805 Rotary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2019  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this fraudulent reattachment of this Oescription of Attached Document  Fittle or Type of Document:  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:	Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL  Information can deter alteration of the document or soform to an unintended document.  Document Date:  In Named Above:  Signer's Name:
Commission 2122805 Rotary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2019  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL  Information can deter alteration of the document or soform to an unintended document.  Document Date:  In Named Above:  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Commission 2122805 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2019  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General	Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL  Information can deter alteration of the document or seform to an unintended document.  Document Date:  In Named Above:  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — □ Limited □ General
Commission 2122805 Rotary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2019  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact	Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL  Information can deter alteration of the document or seform to an unintended document.  Document Date:  Document Date:  Named Above:  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Individual Attorney in Fact  Guardian or Conservator
Commission 2122905 Rotary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2019  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Signer(s) Other That  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited  General  Individual Attorney in Fact  Guardian or Conservator	Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL  Information can deter alteration of the document or soform to an unintended document.  Document Date:  Document Date:  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Grustee Guardian or Conservator Other:
Commission 2122805 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2019  Place Notary Seal Above  Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this fraudulent reattachment of this Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:  Signer(s) Other That Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited  General Individual Attorney in Fact	Signature of Notary Public  TIONAL  Information can deter alteration of the document or soform to an unintended document.  Document Date:  Document Date:  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Grustee Guardian or Conservator Other:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005731 FRAME: 0521

**RECORDED: 02/15/2016**